Location

Summary

10/30/2024
9:49 PM

10/30/2024
7:21 PM

10/30/2024
7:19 PM

10/30/2024
6:56 PM

10/30/2024
11:25 AM

10/30/2024
10:50 AM

10/30/2024
8:25 AM

10/30/2024
1:07 AM

10/30/2024
12:50 AM

T

Driving Under
the Influence

Citation

Vandalism

Shoplifting

Arrest

Forgery/Fraud

Forgery/Fraud

Driving Under
the Influence

Citation

American River Canyon Dr/Oak

Avenue Pkwy
Beat 1

7500 Block Folsom Auburn Rd
Beat 1

200 Block Palladio Pkwy
Beat 3

2600 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

13300 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1600 Block Renpoint Wy
Beat 3

200 Block Palladio Pkwy
Beat 3

Iron Point Rd/Broadstone Pkwy
Beat 3

Blue Ravine Rd/E Bidwell St
Beat 3

Samantha Vicario, 41, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and
23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Pavel Naumenko, 43, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 273A(B) PC.

Unknown suspect keyed vehicle.

Unknown suspect filled trash can with merchandise and left store. Merchandise was later recovered nearby.

Darren Thurston, 32, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 496D(A) PC, 4573.5 PC,
4573.8 PC, 10851(A) VC and 3056 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently used StubHub account to purchase tickets.

Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently used credit card.

Ashish Shukla, 49, of Folsom was contacted following a traffic collision. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC
and 23152(B) VC.

Laura Dabis, 40, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for outstanding
warrant.



