Date	Туре	Location	Summary
10/30/2024 9:49 PM	Driving Under the Influence	American River Canyon Dr/Oak Avenue Pkwy <i>Beat 1</i>	Samantha Vicario, 41, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/30/2024 7:21 PM	Citation	7500 Block Folsom Auburn Rd Beat 1	Pavel Naumenko, 43, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 273A(B) PC.
10/30/2024 7:19 PM	Vandalism	200 Block Palladio Pkwy Beat 3	Unknown suspect keyed vehicle.
10/30/2024 6:56 PM	Shoplifting	2600 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Unknown suspect filled trash can with merchandise and left store. Merchandise was later recovered nearby.
10/30/2024 11:25 AM	Arrest	13300 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Darren Thurston, 32, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 496D(A) PC, 4573.5 PC, 4573.8 PC, 10851(A) VC and 3056 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
10/30/2024 10:50 AM	Forgery/Fraud	1600 Block Renpoint Wy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently used StubHub account to purchase tickets.
10/30/2024 8:25 AM	Forgery/Fraud	200 Block Palladio Pkwy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) fraudulently used credit card.
10/30/2024 1:07 AM	Driving Under the Influence	Iron Point Rd/Broadstone Pkwy Beat 3	Ashish Shukla, 49, of Folsom was contacted following a traffic collision. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC.
10/30/2024 12:50 AM	Citation	Blue Ravine Rd/E Bidwell St Beat 3	Laura Dabis, 40, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.